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Most Improved Players for week 2, Division LOWER, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

TIA SCHOTT NO SKILL JUST LUCK 13.79 15.19 1.40
JILL PASSOFARO NO SKILL JUST LUCK 14.71 16.00 1.29
KAYLA FERGUSON DUCK 13.19 13.89 0.70
KIM FULLERTON FUCK CANCER 16.95 17.59 0.64
ANDY HUFFMAN OLD NO 7 20.37 20.99 0.62

Most Improved Players for week 2, Division LOWER, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

RANDY QUESENBERRY DART NADOS 1.97 2.32 0.35
JILL PASSOFARO NO SKILL JUST LUCK 1.55 1.88 0.33
ANDY HUFFMAN OLD NO 7 1.77 2.03 0.26
AUSTIN FAY GOBBLERZ 1.55 1.75 0.20
GRETA MILLER DART NADOS 1.37 1.54 0.17

Division LOWER, Combined X01/Cricket games, Week 2, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

BETTER AT DRINKING
THERESA CALLANAN 13 1 15.82 1.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 118 11 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
HEIDI ELLYSON 13 0 14.03 1.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 120 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

Team Totals: 26 1 14.93 1.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 120 11 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
 
DART NADOS
RANDY QUESENBERRY 13 4 18.57 2.32 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 9 0 0 114 53 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
GRETA MILLER 13 3 13.35 1.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 119 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 7 16.07 1.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 11 0 0 119 53 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
 
DUCK
McKENNA COOK 13 3 14.43 1.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
KAYLA FERGUSON 13 5 13.89 1.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 121 74 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 8 14.17 1.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 121 74 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
 
FUCK CANCER
KIM FULLERTON 13 4 17.59 1.99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 120 55 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
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Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

BOBBI JO PLASTER 13 1 12.27 1.40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 115 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team Totals: 26 5 14.86 1.70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 120 55 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1

 
GOBBLERZ
ISAAC LEIER 13 5 19.51 1.72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 117 65 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
AUSTIN FAY 13 3 17.56 1.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 120 101 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 8 18.53 1.73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 15 0 0 120 101 0 0 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
 
NO SKILL JUST LUCK
JILL PASSOFARO 13 8 16.00 1.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 111 35 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
TIA SCHOTT 13 3 15.19 1.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 116 5 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 11 15.61 1.47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 116 35 0 0 6 0 3 1 1 0 0
 
OLD NO 7
ANDY HUFFMAN 13 3 20.99 2.03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 150 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
MITCH HASLUP 13 2 17.64 1.49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 150 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 5 19.27 1.76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14 0 0 150 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
 
THROWIN AND HOEIN
NOAH KECK 13 3 19.54 1.89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 133 78 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0
MEGAN LOIS 13 3 17.33 1.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 129 32 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 6 18.45 1.74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 133 78 0 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 2, Division MIDDLE, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

JESSICA WEEKS ARMED AND HAMMERED 17.03 19.58 2.55
KATIE BRENNER BRENNER X 2 16.21 17.89 1.68
ERIC BELHUEMER RESTORE THE ROAR 18.69 19.22 0.53
MATT BELHUMER RESTORE THE ROAR 14.36 14.75 0.39
LORI EDMUNDSON FOXY FRIENDS 16.88 17.10 0.22

Most Improved Players for week 2, Division MIDDLE, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

KEVIN BUCKWALTER WOODCHA LOOK AT THAT 1.80 2.35 0.55
KATIE BRENNER BRENNER X 2 1.27 1.63 0.36
MATT BELHUMER RESTORE THE ROAR 1.42 1.76 0.34
ERIC BELHUEMER RESTORE THE ROAR 1.58 1.81 0.23
BRADY BRENNER BRENNER X 2 2.57 2.78 0.21

Division MIDDLE, Combined X01/Cricket games, Week 2, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

ARMED AND HAMMERED
CHRIS BARKER 13 3 23.21 2.84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 120 0 0 0 2 0 3 4 0 0 0
JESSICA WEEKS 13 7 19.58 1.90 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 6 0 0 150 50 0 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 10 21.37 2.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 15 0 0 150 50 0 0 5 0 6 5 0 0 0
 
BRENNER X 2



Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

BRADY BRENNER 13 5 22.24 2.78 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 10 0 0 120 116 0 0 1 1 7 0 1 0 1
KATIE BRENNER 13 1 17.89 1.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 123 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0

Team Totals: 26 6 20.11 2.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 13 0 0 123 116 0 0 4 1 7 0 2 0 1
 
FOXY FRIENDS
LORI EDMUNDSON 13 4 17.10 1.84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 0 126 38 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
AMANDA NASH 13 3 16.98 1.40 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 150 72 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 7 17.04 1.63 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 7 0 0 150 72 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0
 
FUMB DUCKS
BRYAN KALLENBACH 13 3 18.15 1.89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 121 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
BOB ROTHAMER 13 1 16.48 1.39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 117 78 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 4 17.31 1.64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 0 121 78 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 0
 
RESTORE THE ROAR
ERIC BELHUEMER 13 1 19.22 1.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 120 61 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
MATT BELHUMER 13 2 14.75 1.76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 120 36 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 3 16.97 1.79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 120 61 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0
 
SWAT TEAM
JASON DUNN 13 6 26.51 2.90 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 9 0 0 150 83 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0
LEEANN DUNN 13 1 17.84 1.80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 150 54 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 7 22.27 2.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 12 0 0 150 83 0 0 2 0 8 1 3 0 0
 
WOODCHA LOOK AT THAT
KEVIN BUCKWALTER 13 6 19.59 2.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 150 87 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 0 0
SCOTTIE MCTEER 13 3 15.96 1.51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 120 20 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0

Team Totals: 26 9 17.81 1.93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 8 0 0 150 87 0 0 5 0 2 0 4 0 0
 
XXX
JEFF SCHOENICK 13 5 22.36 2.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11 0 0 150 9 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
KIM MYERS 13 1 12.00 1.42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 6 17.24 1.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11 0 0 150 9 0 0 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 2, Division UPPER, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

ANDREW ERICKSON FOWL PLAY 25.91 29.71 3.80
ANTHONY KING CENTER N DEEP 24.06 27.49 3.43
DENNIS GRIMM SHAFTED 30.84 31.94 1.10
TONY GUSE FOWL PLAY 27.73 28.16 0.43
GREG ELLYSON SHOW ME THE BUNNY 22.48 22.73 0.25

Most Improved Players for week 2, Division UPPER, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

TONY GUSE FOWL PLAY 2.31 3.13 0.82
ANTHONY KING CENTER N DEEP 2.72 3.47 0.75
BRIAN ABELL SHEEP HEARDER 2.22 2.92 0.70
GREG ELLYSON SHOW ME THE BUNNY 2.20 2.85 0.65
TALAYA CLARK NIGHT RANGER BRO 1.69 2.31 0.62



Division UPPER, Combined X01/Cricket games, Week 2, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

BUZZSAW
GREG BUZZO 13 7 30.56 3.36 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 12 0 0 150 34 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0
JENNY LINDOW 13 1 21.23 2.19 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 150 112 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 1 0

Team Totals: 26 8 26.05 2.77 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 5 14 0 0 150 112 0 1 3 0 5 4 0 1 0
 
CENTER N DEEP
ANTHONY KING 13 3 27.49 3.47 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 0 150 139 0 0 2 1 4 3 2 0 0
CASSANDRA SAUMER 13 2 22.80 2.10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 119 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Team Totals: 26 5 25.09 2.77 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 17 0 0 150 139 0 0 3 1 4 3 3 0 0
 
FOWL PLAY
ANDREW ERICKSON 13 4 29.71 2.72 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 14 0 0 120 116 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
TONY GUSE 13 6 28.16 3.13 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 8 0 0 150 34 0 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 0

Team Totals: 26 10 28.94 2.93 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 4 22 0 0 150 116 0 0 5 0 5 1 2 0 0
 
NIGHT RANGER BRO
NATALIE HANSON 13 4 20.73 2.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 0 150 66 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TALAYA CLARK 13 1 18.85 2.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 150 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 5 19.77 2.15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 8 0 0 150 66 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
 
ROADKILL
BRAD WESTBERG 13 4 30.44 4.26 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 5 9 1 0 160 119 0 0 3 0 7 4 4 0 1
MIKE LINDOW 13 3 24.79 2.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 150 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0

Team Totals: 26 7 27.57 3.39 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 8 16 1 0 160 119 0 0 4 0 9 4 5 0 1
 
SHAFTED
DENNIS GRIMM 13 3 31.94 3.84 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 14 2 0 160 45 0 0 0 1 3 4 3 0 0
ALICIA ROEN 13 0 18.79 1.43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 117 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 3 25.65 2.61 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 15 2 0 160 45 0 0 1 1 3 4 3 0 0
 
SHEEP HEARDER
JEREMY ABELL 13 2 29.64 3.05 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 16 0 0 150 51 0 0 1 0 4 1 1 0 0
BRIAN ABELL 13 4 23.76 2.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 8 0 0 150 39 0 0 1 0 3 2 1 0 0

Team Totals: 26 6 26.70 2.99 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 24 0 0 150 51 0 0 2 0 7 3 2 0 0
 
SHOW ME THE BUNNY
DAN GRUWELL 13 2 24.49 2.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 0 150 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
GREG ELLYSON 13 6 22.73 2.85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 8 0 0 150 50 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26 8 23.61 2.60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 18 0 0 150 50 0 0 4 0 6 2 0 0 0
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